GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1199
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2017

Plans and Programmes

Mondal Shri Sunil Kumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@) whether all the plans and programmes taken up by the Ministry in education sector in the
last financial year have been implemented;

(b) if so, the details of such programmes along with the money spent on them; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

(a) to (c): Major schemes of the Ministry of Human Resource Development in the education
sector being implemented through the Governments of States / UTs are Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan,
Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan, Mid Day Meal Scheme and Rashtriya Uchchatar
Shiksha Abhiyan. These are the ongoing schemes. The details of budgetary allocation and
expenditure under these programmes during the last financial year i.e. 2016-17 are as under:
<pre>

(Rs. In Crore)

Sl

No.

Name of the Scheme Budget Estimate Expenditure / Release

(2016-17)

1. Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan 22500.00 21685.22

2. Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan 3700.00 3697.24

3. Mid Day Meal Scheme 9700.00 9475.25

4. Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan 1342.00* 1326.72

</pre>

*Final Grant
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